
 2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE  PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST 

2023 CWSRF 
Amount1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 

6 EAMI PLAN 

(1) Protection of 
Water Quality & 

Public Health 

(2) Green 
Project 
Reserve 

(3) Aging 
Infrastructure 

Ranking 
Points Total 

PF % Based on 
Affordability 

PF Based on 
Affordability PF EAMI7 

2023 Est. 
Principal 

Forgiveness 8, 

9 

1 New Castle Sewer Manhole Remediation Phase 1 $77,000 $77,000 0 60.00 10 70.00 25% $19,250 $19,250 
2 Rochester Sewer System Master Plan I/I Construction $1,006,000 $1,006,000 20 30.00 10 60.00 20% $201,200 $201,200 
3 Antrim WWTF Upgrades Phase 1 $2,200,000 $2,200,000 20 30.00 0 50.00 20% $440,000 $440,000 
4 Nashua Class A Biosolids Upgrade and Maintenance Building $32,080,000 $2,500,000 0 30.00 10 40.00 20% $500,000 $500,000 
5 Newmarket I/I Rehabilitation $1,750,000 $1,750,000 0 30.00 10 40.00 35% $612,500 $612,500 
6 Boscawen Sewer Projects #3 and #4 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 0 6.00 30 36.00 25% $1,625,000 $1,625,000 
7 Henniker WWTF Upgrade Supplemental $1,500,000 $1,500,000 X 0 6.00 30 36.00 25% $325,000 $100,000 $425,000 
8 Troy WWTF Upgrade $5,000,000 $5,000,000 20 3.84 10 33.84 35% $1,750,000 $1,750,000 
9 Portsmouth Fleet Street Roadway Reconstruction $6,000,000 $6,000,000 20 3.00 10 33.00 25% $1,500,000 $1,500,000 

10 Epping WWTF Nitrogen Removal Upgrade $25,000,000 $4,500,000 X 20 2.40 10 32.40 20% $900,000 $900,000 
11 Bennington Starret Road Pump Station Upgrade $1,025,000 $1,025,000 X 0 2.09 30 32.09 20% $203,000 $5,000 $208,000 
12 Exeter School Street Area Reconstruction $2,614,050 $2,614,050 0 0.64 30 30.64 35% $914,918 $914,918 
13 Allenstown New Secondary Clarifiers Phase 1 $11,200,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 20% 
14 Claremont Headworks and Solids Handling Upgrade $15,890,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 35% 
15 Dover Charles Street Force Main and Drainage Upgrade $1,737,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 25% 
16 Dover Mill Street Pump Station and Force Main Upgrade $3,547,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 25% 
17 Durham WWTP Sludge Drying System Evaluation and Design $1,000,000 X 0 30.00 0 30.00 25% 
18 Exeter High Street and Cross Country Sewer Upgrades-Phase 1 $3,800,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 35% 
19 Hillsborough Church Street Sewer Improvements $1,500,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 20% 
20 Hillsborough Park and Whittemore Streets Sewer Replacement $1,700,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 20% 
21 Lancaster WWTF Upgrades $500,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 20% 
22 Lebanon Sewer Interceptor Project #2 $251,856 0 0.00 30 30.00 35% 
23 Manchester Cemetery Brook Drain Tunnel $132,000,000 20 0.00 10 30.00 20% 
24 Manchester Christian Brook C2 $27,000,000 20 0.00 10 30.00 20% 
25 Newport WWTP Upgrade $9,999,000 20 0.00 10 30.00 25% 
26 North Conway WP WWTF Sludge Dryer $9,900,000 X 0 30.00 0 30.00 20% 
27 Salem Brookdale Road Pump Station Improvements $600,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 20% 
28 Village District of Eastman West Cove A & B Pump Stations Wet Well Upgrade $418,500 0 0.00 30 30.00 10% 
29 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Bar Screen and Grinder/Debris Management Systems $865,000 X 0 0.00 30 30.00 25% 
30 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Roof Replacements $1,566,700 X 0 0.00 30 30.00 25% 
31 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Septage Receiving and Solids Upgrade $400,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 25% 
32 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Belmont Force Main Rehabilitation $9,532,100 X 0 0.00 30 30.00 10% 
33 Wolfeboro I/I Remediation $1,500,000 0 0.00 30 30.00 35% 
34 Dover Court and Union Street Utility Replacement $5,885,000 0 3.00 25 28.00 25% 
35 Dover Fifth and Grove Streets Utility Replacement $1,100,000 0 3.00 25 28.00 25% 
36 Salem Butler Street Pump Station Improvements $600,000 0 0.00 25 25.00 20% 
37 Newfields Village W&S District Lagoon Sludge Removal and Aeration System Replacement $1,579,000 X 10 0.00 10 20.00 20% 
38 Seabrook WWTF Upgrades Phase 2 $6,014,000 X X 0 9.00 10 19.00 20% 
39 Portsmouth Pease WWTF Rehabilitation $28,370,000 X 0 8.40 10 18.40 25% 

1 of 9 

kphelps
Highlight



 2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE  PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST 

2023 CWSRF 
Amount1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 

6 EAMI PLAN 

(1) Protection of 
Water Quality & 

Public Health 

(2) Green 
Project 
Reserve 

(3) Aging 
Infrastructure 

Ranking 
Points Total 

PF % Based on 
Affordability 

PF Based on 
Affordability PF EAMI7 

2023 Est. 
Principal 

Forgiveness 8, 

9 

40 Newmarket Pump Station Upgrades Phase 1 $2,500,000 0 7.32 10 17.32 35% 
41 Wolfeboro WWTF Rehabilitation and Improvements $6,437,200 0 6.84 10 16.84 35% 
42 Portsmouth Mechanic Street Pump Station Reliability and Climate Resiliency $21,250,000 0 6.00 10 16.00 25% 
43 Plymouth Village W&S District Pump Station No. 4 Replacement $2,639,000 0 3.31 10 13.31 35% 
44 Concord Loudon Road and Manchester Street Sewer Upgrade $25,000,000 0 3.14 10 13.14 20% 
45 Plymouth Village W&S District Pump Station No. 5 Replacement and Force Main Replacement $2,080,000 0 2.50 10 12.50 35% 
46 Bristol Central Street PS and FM Improvements $1,050,000 X 0 2.40 10 12.40 25% 
47 Concord Mountain Green North Pump Station Upgrades $845,000 0 2.27 10 12.27 20% 
48 Hooksett Martins Ferry Pump Station $3,700,000 X 0 1.64 10 11.64 20% 
49 Somersworth Constitutional Way Utility Replacement $966,000 0 1.56 10 11.56 25% 
50 Somersworth Main Street Utility Replacement $3,928,000 0 1.53 10 11.53 25% 
51 Hooksett Merrimack Street and Golden Gate Pump Station $1,100,000 X X 0 1.22 10 11.22 20% 
52 Gorham WWTF Headworks Room Upgrade $265,200 X 0 1.20 10 11.20 20% 
53 Rochester Ryan Circle Sewer Pump Station Upgrade $1,736,312 X 0 1.20 10 11.20 20% 
54 Rochester Salmon Falls Sewer Pump Station Upgrade $1,899,000 X 0 1.20 10 11.20 20% 
55 Seabrook 1A Pump Station Upgrades $2,500,000 X 0 1.20 10 11.20 20% 
56 Seabrook Ledge Road Pump Station Upgrade $1,600,000 X 0 1.20 10 11.20 20% 
57 Boscawen Corn Hill Road C&D Landfill Closure $1,500,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 25% 
58 Concord Hall Street WWTF Plant Piping Replacement $1,500,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
59 Concord Hall Street WWTF Magnesium Hydroxide Upgrades $845,000 10 0.00 0 10.00 20% 
60 Dover I/I Phase C Downtown and Stark Avenue Area $3,400,200 0 0.00 10 10.00 25% 
61 Exeter Septage Receiving Upgrade $830,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 
62 Gorham Sludge Dewatering Upgrade $1,500,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
63 Gorham Tinker Brook Pump Station Upgrade $748,800 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
64 Gorham WWTF Generator Replacement $210,600 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
65 Gorham WWTF Motor Control Center Upgrade $656,250 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
66 Hampton Moulton Road Sewer and Drainage Improvements $1,803,270 0 0.00 10 10.00 10% 
67 Hampton Ross Ave., Kentville Terrace, Charles St. Sewer Improvements $2,078,250 0 0.00 10 10.00 10% 
68 Hampton Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation $305,900 0 0.00 10 10.00 10% 
69 Lancaster Summer Street Infrastructure Improvement Completion $1,300,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
70 Manchester CMOM 6 Study and Design $1,500,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
71 Manchester Secondary Clarifier Repairs $2,500,000 X X 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
72 Manchester CMOM 5 Construction $5,000,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
73 Manchester WWTP Emergency Power Upgrade $25,000,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
74 Manchester WWTP Pump Station Upgrades $1,500,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
75 Nashua WWTF Phase 1 Upgrades $7,289,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 20% 
76 New Castle Force Main Bridge Crossing Replacement $1,560,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 25% 
77 Newmarket Bay Road Force Main and Pumping Station Upgrades $3,000,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 
78 Newmarket Septage Receiving Upgrades $2,105,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 

2 of 9 



 2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE  PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST 

2023 CWSRF 
Amount1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 

6 EAMI PLAN 

(1) Protection of 
Water Quality & 

Public Health 

(2) Green 
Project 
Reserve 

(3) Aging 
Infrastructure 

Ranking 
Points Total 

PF % Based on 
Affordability 

PF Based on 
Affordability PF EAMI7 

2023 Est. 
Principal 

Forgiveness 8, 

9 

79 Newport Dorr Mills Lagoon Closure $11,656,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 25% 
80 Northumberland Hill Area Infrastructure Improvements $4,179,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 25% 
81 Plymouth Village W&S District Avery Street Sewer Replacement $715,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 
82 Plymouth Village W&S District Cummings Street Sewer Improvements $800,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 
83 Plymouth Village W&S District Highland Street Cross Country Sewer Replacements $1,711,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 
84 Plymouth Village W&S District Pleasant Street Sewer Replacement $1,345,000 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 
85 Village District of Eastman Holding Pond Subsurface Disposal System $350,000 10 0.00 0 10.00 10% 
86 Whitefield WWTF Motor Actuated Valve Replacements $100,000 10 0.00 0 10.00 25% 
87 Wolfeboro Sanitary Sewer Improvements $4,200,000 X 0 0.00 10 10.00 35% 

$533,891,188 $34,672,050 $8,990,868 $105,000 $9,095,868 

NOTES: 
1. 2023 CWSRF Amount equals the portion of the project that is anticipated to be initiated by January 2026 or as adjusted to not exceed available funds.
    CWSRF Amount and Principal Forgiveness (PF) may be adjusted based on project scope and readiness, and subject to availability of funds. 
2. 2023 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility. 
3. USDA financing award may preclude CWSRF financing due to limited funding availability. 
4. Ongoing outreach is performed to obtain project status and offer available funding to those lower on the list when applicable. 
5. Higher ranked projects may be bypassed in favor of lower ranked projects to ensure that funds available are utilized in a timely manner and that statutory and capitalization grant requirements are met. 
6. All projects proposed for funding will receive allocations from BIL (2023 Supplemental Capitalization Grant). 
7. Principal Forgiveness for Energy Audit Measure Implementation (EAMI) may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process. 
8. Principal Forgiveness for Planning component shown on Wastewater Planning Project list. 
9. Affordability principal forgiveness will not be awarded in addition to the Planning and EAMI incentives. 

3 of 9 



2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
SEWER EXTENSION PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST 
2023 CWSRF 
Amount1,2,3 

Total Ranking 
Points 

2023 Est. 
Principal 

Forgiveness 
1 Dover Sanitary Sewer Extension in the Vicinity of Varney Brook $1,555,000 $1,555,000 60 $388,750 
2 Rochester Colonial Pines Sewer Extension Phase 4 $9,100,000 $0 60 $0 
3 Bedford Sebbins Pond Area Sewer Extension $10,400,000 $0 60 $0 
4 Lower Bartlett WP WW Collection System Phase 1 $21,480,000 $0 49 $0 
5 Hooksett Route 3A Infrastructure Improvements $10,000,000 $0 25 $0 
6 Pembroke Pembroke-Concord Sewer Interconnection $15,000,000 $0 20 $0 

$67,535,000 $1,555,000 $388,750 

NOTES: 
1. 2023 CWSRF Amount equals the portion of the project that is anticipated to be initiated by January 2026 or as adjusted to not exceed available funds.
     CWSRF Amount and Principal Forgiveness (PF) may be adjusted based on project scope and readiness, and subject to availability of funds. 
2. CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility. 
3. All projects proposed for funding will receive allocations from BIL (2023 Supplemental Capitalization Grant). 

4 of 9 



2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST 
2023 CWSRF 

Amount 1, 2, 3, 4 PLAN 

Protection of 
Water Quality 

(35) 

Water 
Quality Plan 

(25) 

Green 
Project 

Reserve (25) 
Sustainability 

(15) 

Ranking 
Points 
Total 

2023 Est. 
Principal 

Forgiveness4 

1 Dover Chapel Street Ravine SW Property Acquisition $2,025,000 $1,925,000 X 35 25 25 15 100 $385,000 
2 Dover SW BMP at Henry Law Park $3,500,000 $0 35 25 25 15 100 $0 
3 Newfields Community Forest Acquisition $2,600,000 $2,500,000 X 35 25 25 15 100 $500,000 
4 Milton Dawson and Silver Streets Drainage Improvements -Phase 3 $1,145,000 $1,115,000 X 35 25 25 15 100 $223,000 
5 Merrimack Baboosic Lake (Pine Knoll Shores) Drainage Study $266,338 $216,338 X 35 25 24 15 99.00 $43,268 
6 Marlborough Downtown SW Infrastructure Planning - Phase 2 $100,000 $80,000 X 33.5 25 25 15 98.50 $16,000 
7 Pembroke Memorial Park Drainage Improvement-  Phase 2 and MS4 Requirements $152,000 $52,000 X 34 22.5 25 15 96.50 $10,400 
8 North Conway WP Saco River Erosion Mitigation - Construction Phase $9,600,000 $0 35 25 20 15 95.00 $0 
9 Swanzey California and N. Winchester Street Improvements $805,000 $805,000 X 26 22.5 20 15 83.50 $161,000 

10 Exeter Street Sweeper $370,000 $0 X 35 25 5 10 75.00 $0 
11 Exeter School Street Area Reconstruction $2,217,802 $0 X 35 5 16.25 15 71.25 $0 
12 Dover Reyners Brook Culvert Replacement $650,000 $0 X 16 22.5 15 15 68.50 $0 
13 Dover Sixth Bridge over Blackwater Brook Replacement $1,200,000 $0 X 18.5 17.5 5 15 56.00 $0 
14 Hancock Norway Hill Road Drainage $1,920,000 $0 X 15 19 6 15 55.00 $0 
15 Keene Island Street SW Resiliency $1,374,000 $0 5 0 3.5 15 23.50 $0 
16 Hillsborough Church Street SW Improvements $1,200,000 $0 0 0 7.5 15 22.50 $0 
17 Hillsborough Park and Whittemore Sewer Replacement $500,000 $0 0 0 7.5 15 22.50 $0 

$29,625,140 $6,693,338 $1,338,668 

NOTES: 
1. 2023 CWSRF Amount equals the portion of the project that is anticipated to be initiated by January 2026 or as adjusted to not exceed available funds.
    CWSRF Amount and Principal Forgiveness (PF) may be adjusted based on project scope and readiness, and subject to availability of funds. 
2. 2023 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility. 
3. CWSRF Amount has been adjusted for Planning. 
4. Principal forgiveness will not be awarded in addition to the Planning incentive. 

5 of 9 



2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
WASTEWATER PLANNING PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST* 
CWSRF 

Amount1,2 
Principal 

Forgiveness3,4 

1 Epping WWTF Nitrogen Removal Upgrade * $1,200,000 $100,000 
2 Durham WWTP Sludge Drying System Evaluation and Design * $250,000 $100,000 
3 Bristol Central Street PS and FM Improvements * $180,000 $100,000 
4 Rochester Sewer System Master Plan Year 5 $175,000 $175,000 $100,000 
5 Hampton Outfall Study- Copper AO $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
6 Hampton WWTF Solids Handling Evaluation $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
7 Jaffrey Lagoon Closure Plan $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
8 Newport Local Limits Study and Sewer Use Ordinance $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
9 Whitefield Septage Planning $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 

10 Gorham WWTF Headworks Room Upgrade * $33,150 $33,150 
11 Gorham Sludge Dewatering Upgrade * $25,000 $25,000 
12 Newmarket Septage Receiving Upgrades * $20,000 $20,000 
13 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Force Main Rehabilitation * $19,100 $19,100 
14 Ashland Infiltration Study $100,000 $0 $0 
15 Concord Penacook WWTF Facility Plan $100,000 $0 $0 
16 Dover I/I Removal Bellamy Rd, Knox Marsh Rd & Mount Vernon St. $250,000 $0 $0 
17 Hampton Pump Station Master Plan $100,000 $0 $0 
18 Hampton Local Limits Study $100,000 $0 $0 
19 Hampton Falls Sewer Design and Feasibility Study $100,000 $0 $0 
20 Hooksett Merrimack Street and Golden Gate Pump Station * $0 $0 
21 Laconia Black Brook PS Headworks Upgrade $76,404 $0 $0 
22 Manchester Solids Disposal Master Plan $500,000 $0 $0 
23 Manchester CMOM 6 Study and Design * $0 $0 
24 Manchester Secondary Clarifier Repairs * $0 $0 
25 NCWP WWTF Sludge Dryer * $0 $0 
26 New Castle Force Main Bridge Crossing Replacement * $0 $0 
27 New London I/I Study $100,000 $0 $0 
28 Newfields Village W&S District Lagoon Sludge Removal and Aeration System Replacement * $0 $0 
29 Newmarket Bay Road Force Main and Pumping Station Upgrades * $0 $0 

6 of 9 



2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
WASTEWATER PLANNING PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST* 
CWSRF 

Amount1,2 
Principal 

Forgiveness3,4 

30 Newport Dorr Mills Lagoon Closure Plan * $0 $0 
31 Portsmouth Pease WWTF Rehabilitation * $0 $0 
32 Rochester Ryan Circle Sewer Pump Station Upgrade * $0 $0 
33 Rochester Salmon Falls Sewer Pump Station Upgrade * $0 $0 
34 Rye I/I Assessment and Reduction Plan $100,000 $0 $0 
35 Seabrook WWTF Upgrades Phase 2 * $0 $0 
36 Seabrook 1A Pump Station Upgrades * $0 $0 
37 Seabrook Ledge Road Pump Station Upgrade * $0 $0 
38 Swanzey Comprehensive WWT Facilities Planning Study $100,000 $0 $0 
39 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Bar Screen and Grinder/Debris Management Systems * $0 $0 
40 Winnipesaukee R. Basin Program Roof Replacements * $0 $0 
41 Wolfeboro Sanitary Sewer Improvements * $0 $0 

$2,301,404 $2,402,250 $997,250 

NOTES: 
1. 2023 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility. 
2. Wastewater planning projects selected for funding address compliance and enforcement issues, and septage and solids management. 
3. Principal Forgiveness for Planning may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process. 
4. Projects proposed for funding may receive allocations from BIL (2023 Supplemental Capitalization Grant). 
* See Wastewater Infrastructure Project Priority List for total cost. 

7 of 9 



 2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
STORMWATER PLANNING PROJECTS 

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST CWSRF Amount1 
Principal 

Forgiveness2 

1 Dover Chapel Street Ravine SW Property Acquisition * $100,000 $100,000 
2 Exeter Water Street Improvements $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
3 Hollis Watershed-Based Plan Development for Silver Lake $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
4 Lebanon Mascoma Watershed Protection Plan $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
5 Newfields Community Forest Acquisition * $100,000 $100,000 
6 Pembroke Memorial Park Drainage Improvement-  Phase 2 and MS4 Requirements * $100,000 $100,000 
7 Raymond Governors Lake Watershed-Based Plan and Phosphorus Control $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
8 Salem Captains Pond Watershed Planning and Preliminary Green Infrastructure Design $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
9 Sunapee Perkins Pond Watershed Management $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 

10 Sutton Watershed Plan for a Healthy Kezar Lake $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 
11 Newmarket Moonlight Brook SW Investigation $73,500 $73,500 $73,500 
12 Merrimack Baboosic Lake (Pine Knoll Shores) Drainage Study * $50,000 $50,000 
13 Milton Dawson and Silver Streets Drainage Improvements -Phase 3 * $30,000 $30,000 
14 Swanzey California and N. Winchester Street Improvements * $25,000 $25,000 
15 Marlborough Downtown SW Infrastructure Planning - Phase 2 * $20,000 $20,000 
16 Bedford Sebbins Pond Watershed Management Plan $100,000 $0 $0 
17 Bedford Sandy Pond Watershed Management Plan $100,000 $0 $0 
18 Dover Reyners Brook Culvert Replacement * $0 $0 
19 Dover Sixth Bridge over Blackwater Brook Replacement * $0 $0 
20 Exeter Street Sweeper * $0 $0 
21 Exeter School Street Area Reconstruction * $0 $0 
22 Hancock Norway Hill Road Drainage * $0 $0 
23 Meredith Lake Waukewan Watershed Restoration Plan $100,000 $0 $0 
24 Merrimack Horseshoe Pond Drainage Study $100,000 $0 $0 
25 Rye Restoring Parsons Creek: Groundwater Modeling $100,000 $0 $0 
26 Swanzey Comprehensive SW Planning for CIP $100,000 $0 $0 
27 Tuftonboro Restoring Mirror Lake $100,000 $0 $0 
28 Wilton SW System Mapping and Catchment Delineation $100,000 $0 $0 

$1,573,500 $1,198,500 $1,198,500 

NOTES: 
1. 2023 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility. 
2. Principal Forgiveness for Planning may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process.  
* See Stormwater Infrastructure Project Priority List for total cost. 

8 of 9 



 2023 NHDES CLEAN WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST 
ENERGY AUDIT MEASURE IMPLEMENTATION 

EMERGING CONTAMINANTS 
ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS 

ENERGY AUDIT MEASURE 
IMPLEMENTATION APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST CWSRF Amount1 

Principal 
Forgiveness2 

1 Swanzey WWTF Solar Array $420,000 $420,000 $210,000 

NOTES: 
1. CWSRF Amount may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process. 
2. Principal Forgiveness for Energy Audit Measure Implementation may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process. 

EMERGING CONTAMINANTS APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST CWSRF Amount1,2 
Principal 

Forgiveness 
1 Lebanon Leachate PFA Study $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 

NOTES: 
1. CWSRF amount may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process. 
2. Projects proposed for funding may receive allocations from BIL (2023 Emerging Contaminants Capitalization Grant). 

ASSET MANAGEMENT 
PROGRAM No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME TOTAL COST 

CWSRF Grant 
Amount1 

1 Hinsdale Wastewater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000 
2 Hopkinton Stormwater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000 
3 Meredith Wastewater & Stormwater Asset Management Program $60,000 $60,000 
4 New Castle Stormwater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000 
5 Pelham Stormwater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000 
6 Winchester Wastewater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000 

$210,000 $210,000 

NOTE:  1. CWSRF Grant Amounts may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process. 

9 of 9 


	2023 WW Infrastructure
	2023 Sewer Extensions
	2023 SW Infrastructure
	2023 WW Planning
	2023 SW Planning
	2023 EAMI.EC.AMP



